504633060 11/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALEO FRONT-END MODULES INC	10/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	150 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15042878

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132288600

Email:boden@oshaliang.comCorrespondent Name:SEEMA M. MEHTAAddress Line 1:909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17236/074001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEEMA M. MEHTA
SIGNATURE:	/Seema M. Mehta/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=17236074001\_CtoCAssignment#page1.tif source=17236074001\_CtoCAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504633060 REEL: 044073 FRAME: 0011

ATTY. DKT. No.: 17236/074001

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of October 8, 2017, is by and between Valeo Front-End Modules Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 12240 Oakland Parkway. Highland Park, MI 48203 and Valeo North America, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 150 Stephenson Highway Troy, MI 48083.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Valeo Front-End Modules Inc. is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Valeo North America, Inc. desires to obtain, and Valeo Front-End Modules Inc. is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to Valeo North America, Inc., the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Valeo Front-End Modules Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Valeo North America, Inc. 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Valeo Front-End Modules Inc. and Valeo North America, Inc. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Valeo Front-End Modules Inc.	Valeo North America, Inc.
Name: Satish NADELLA	Name: TRAN Chi-Hai
Title: R&D Director	Title: IP Director
Signature Na Della	Cimpoturo
30OCTOBER2017 Date	Date Poctaber 2017

ATTY. DKT. No.: 17236/074001

## **EXHIBIT A**

1. Application No.: 15/042,878

Inventor: Issmail Meskin, Antonio Babler

Assignee: Valeo Front-End Modules Inc.

Title: FRONT END MODULE FOR A VEHICLE

Filed: February 12, 2016

**Attorney Docket No: 17236/074001** 

PATENT REEL: 044073 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 11/08/2017**